## **APN** | European Retail Property Group

APN European Retail Property Holding Trust ARSN 114 153 641 APN European Retail Property Management Trust ARSN 125 377 424



## **ASX Announcement**

APN Funds Management Limited ABN 60 080 674 479 AFSL 237500

Level 30, 101 Collins Street Melbourne, Victoria 3000 Australia

Correspondence to: PO Box 18011 Melbourne Collins Street East, Victoria 8003 T +61 (0) 3 8656 1000 F +61 (0) 3 8656 1010

Investor Services 1800 996 456 Adviser Services 1300 027 636

W www.apngroup.com.auE apnpg@apngroup.com.au

31 January 2011

The Manager Company Announcements Office ASX Limited Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Sir/Madam

## APN European Retail Property Group (AEZ) Extension of Working Capital Facility

APN Funds Management Limited (**APN**), in its capacity as Responsible Entity of the APN European Retail Property Group (**AEZ**), advises that it has agreed an extension of AEZ's Working Capital Facility to 28 February 2011.

During this period APN will continue to work with RBS to agree an AEZ debt restructure and asset sale program including a possible further extension of this facility of up to three years. Further details on these potential transactions are set out in the announcement to the market dated 22 November 2010.

AEZ retains the support of RBS, its principal lender; however RBS continues to reserve its rights under the Working Capital Facility Agreement (as revised) and has not committed to any extension beyond 28 February 2011.

A further announcement will be made in due course regarding the proposed debt restructure and asset sale program.

AEZ's results for the half year ending 31 December 2010 are scheduled for release on 24 February 2011.

Please contact APN Investor Services on 03 8656 1000 or 1800 966 456 with any queries in relation to this announcement.

Yours sincerely

John Freemantle Company Secretary